TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc.		01/18/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Company
Street Address:	3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0668833	DOBIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-733-2099

Email: trademarks@mmm.com
Correspondent Name: Michael L. Gannon

Address Line 1: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. 220-9E-01

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31724
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Gannon
Signature:	/Michael L. Gannon/
Date:	01/22/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0752

900067377

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOBIE US TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 8770 West Byrn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60631 ("Assignor"), entered into a Master Agreement dated December 10, 1995, and subsequent addendum dated May 21, 2001, with 3M Company, a Delaware corporation, located at 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144 ("Assignce"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark, DOBIE, which is registered as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 668,833,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignce, nunc pro tune, as though this assignment was made on May 21, 2001, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, DOBIE, which is registered as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 668,833, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Assignor	has caused	this	Assignment	to be	executed	this
Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation							
Name: Eileen Burns Lerum							
Title: Vice President & Secretary							
STATE OF ILLINOIS)						
COUNTY OF COOK) ss.)						
The foregoing instrument w	as acknowle	edged befor	e me	this 18	day of	Janua	<u>U</u> 4/
2007, by Eileen Burns Lerum, the Inc., a Delaware corporation, and he deed and the free act and deed of sai	or she ack	nowledged	the s	of Pechiney ame to be hi	/ Plast: s or he	ic Packagi r free act	ing, and

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/22/2007 REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0754

OFFICIAL SEAL JENNEPAR TOLEMY NUTARY POBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-25-2007